## CITY OF SEA ISLE CITY NEW JERSEY NATIONAL COOPERATIVE AWARD

## Notice of Intent to Award Contract under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement – Mowers, UTVs & Side-by-Sides

The City of Sea Isle City intends to participate in the Sourcewell contract for Hustler #062117-THE to purchase a new lawn mower.

Information regarding the Hustler contract may be found on the Sourcewell website at: <a href="https://www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing/062117-hte">www.sourcewell-mn.gov/cooperative-purchasing/062117-hte</a>.

The City of Sea Isle City anticipates joining the Sourcewell contract on or about November 12, 2019. The Hustler contract term with Sourcewell is from 08/18/2017 to 08/18/2021.

The contract period for the City of Sea Isle City will be a onetime purchase.

It is the intent of the City of Sea Isle City to make a contract award to Hustler pursuant to the proposal submitted in response to the Sourcewell request for Proposals.

The City of Sea Isle City is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

Paul Baldini, Jr. Purchasing Office

1 time, October 23, 2019